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MORAY COUNCIL

ROADS MAINTENANCE

WINTER SERVICE OPERATIONAL PLAN

APPENDIX A

GRITTER ROUTES

EL1 - Burghead/Findhorn
(during C26E road closure)

Leave Ashgrove Depot 00:00 0.0

Treat Ashgrove Road from Depot to A96T 00:01 0.2 0.2

Drive to Maisondieu Rd / Pansport Rd roundabout 00:02 0.4 0.6

Treat Maisondieu Rd, Station Rd, Hay St and Northfield Terr. to 

A96T

00:06 1.1 1.7

Drive back up Northfield Terrace to South Street 00:07 0.1 1.8

Treat South Street westbound to A96T 00:08 0.3 2.1

Drive A96T to C26E Jct at Newton 00:14 2.7 4.8

Treat C26E to Viewhill access road, and turn 00:18 1.1 5.9

Drive C26E and A96T to B9013 00:21 1.1 7.0

Treat B9013 from A96T to Burghead 00:34 4.4 11.4

Treat St Aethans Road, Grant Street to Church Street 00:37 0.8 12.2

Treat Church Street and Granary Street to Grant Street 00:38 0.3 12.5

Drive Grant Street, St Aethans Road, B9013 to C25E Jct. 00:43 2.1 14.6

Treat C25E, B9089, B9011 to A96T at Forres 01:04 7.4 22.0

Drive A96T to C6E Scotsburn Road 01:09 2.2 24.2

Treat C6E from A96T to B9089 01:13 1.4 25.6

Drive B9089 to B9011 Jct 01:14 0.2 25.8

Treat B9011 to War Memorial in Findhorn 01:20 2.1 27.9

Treat B9011 Loop in Findhorn 01:22 0.5 28.4

Drive B9011 & B9089 to C25E Jct (Wards Crossroads) 01:32 4.6 33.0

Treat B9089 from C25E to B9013 01:37 1.6 34.6

Drive B9013 to C25E in Roseisle 01:40 1.4 36.0

Treat C25E to B9012 at Rothills 01:48 2.6 38.6

Drive via Duffus to C25E (West Spur Road) at Begrow 01:51 1.1 39.7

Treat C25E (West Spur Road) to C25E 01:53 0.5 40.2

Drive C25E and B9012 to C24E jct 01:55 0.5 40.7

Treat C24E and U40E to B9135 Jct. 02:06 3.6 44.3

Drive to Ashgrove Depot 02:16 4.8 49.1

Totals   - 02:16 27.9 21.2 49.1

Note : Treat round all roundabouts, except those on A96T

Duration

(hh:mm)

Treat

(miles)

Drive

(miles)

Total

(miles)




